(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1850
Lot No.
GILA
Land District.
FIELD NOTES
OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
T. J. Mallince
KNOWN AS THE
WAYLAND
WARREN Mining District,
COCHISECounty,ARIZONA_TERRITORY
Section Approximately, Township 33South , Range 34 East (un nurv.)
Gila & S.R.B.& M. Surveyed under instructions dated April 12th 19021 ,
by Geo. C. Clark. U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
Claim located
Survey commenced April 14th.1002 , 1
Survey completed April 15th 1003 , 1
o 6—160
Claimants Address: -Bisbee, Cochise County Arizona Territory

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

	en	and B.F.Horton
that we will leveither by sticking notable objects,	rear that we will well yel the chain upon e ing or dropping the , and the true length	l and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins same; that we will report the true distance to a of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the besordance with instructions given us, in the survey of
the Mining Cla	im ofI,	.W.Wallace
		, known as th
		AND
		mining distric
	Cochise	County, Arizona Territory
		, Range No. On unsurveyed Public
	, rounding not	2000
		RISMiles , Chainman. BF Kortler , Chainman.
		BF Months Chainman
		ed and sworn to by the above-named persons befor
	me	this <u>14th</u> . day of <u>April 1902</u> , 18
		I. m. Connecl,
		John Hormell Notary Public in and for the County
I		def so realisty Swerirolly abil Avillowell and
		, in the establish in Granisi pressions believe that ies
		,
according to ins	structions given me a	and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
		and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
of the Mining (Claim of	
of the Mining (Claim of	
of the Mining (Claim of	
of the Mining (Claim of	
of the Mining (Claim ofribed in the precedin	ig affidavit. , Axeman.
of the Mining (Claim ofribed in the precedin	ng affidavit. , Axeman. ed and sworn to by the said
of the Mining (Claim ofribed in the precedin	ng affidavit. , Axeman. ed and sworn to by the said before me this day of
of the Mining (Claim ofribed in the precedin	ng affidavit. , Axeman. ed and sworn to by the said
of the Mining (Claim ofribed in the precedin	ng affidavit. , Axeman. ed and sworn to by the said before me this day of
of the Mining (Claim ofribed in the precedin	ng affidavit. , Axeman. ed and sworn to by the said before me this day of the said.
of the Mining (Claim ofribed in the precedin	ag affidavit. , Axeman. ed and sworn to by the said. before me this day of the said. , 18
of the Mining (known as the nore fully descri	Claim ofribed in the precedin	ng affidavit. , Axeman. ed and sworn to by the said before me this day of 18
I, well and truly p	Claim ofribed in the precedin Subscribe	ag affidavit. , Axeman. ed and sworn to by the said before me this , 18 , 18 , do solemnly swear that I wil
I, well and truly pluties, accordin	Claim of ribed in the precedin Subscribe erform the duties of g to instructions give	ag affidavit.
I, well and truly pluties, according	Claim of ribed in the precedin Subscribe erform the duties of g to instructions give	ag affidavit.
I,	Claim of ribed in the precedin Subscribe Subscribe erform the duties of g to instructions give	ag affidavit.
I, well and truly pluties, according to the Mining (claim of ribed in the precedin Subscribe erform the duties of g to instructions give	ag affidavit.
I, well and truly pluties, according to the Mining (Claim of ribed in the precedin Subscribe Subscribe erform the duties of g to instructions give	ag affidavit.
I, well and truly pluties, accordingsurvey of the M	Claim of	ag affidavit.
I, well and truly pluties, accordingsurvey of the M	claim ofribed in the preceding Subscribed Subscribed in the duties of g to instructions given a claim ofribed in the preceding claim of	ag affidavit.
I, well and truly p luties, accordin	claim of	ed and sworn to by the said

Beginning at cor.No.1, the N.W.cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1659 WdL. Whence a pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq, set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1659 W.C. brs. N 31°45'W 30 ft.& a second post of same dimensions & xxx scribing bears S 72°40'W 30 ft.& U.S.M.M.No.4 bears N 63°15'W 3192 ft.No other bearing monuments available.

Thence N 72°40 LE

- 50.00 To mound of stones, identical with original location for N and center
- 78.00 Same bearing to cor.No.2, the N.E.cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a round of stones & scribed 2-1859 Wd.L.

 Whence a pins post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribe 2-1850 W.C. bears N 72°40'E 30 ft.& a second post of same dimensions & scribing bears S 29°20'E 30 ft.& cor No.3 Ace of Spades lode No.1046 bears N 72°40'E 150 ft.

Thence S 29°20 TE

125.00To cor No.3, on N and line Waddell Lode No.1562

A pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 2-1659 Wd.L.

Whence a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins sq.set 1 ft.in the xr ground in a mound of stones & scribed 5-1659 W.C. bears S 87°48 W 90 ft. & a second post of same dimensions & scribing bears M 87°48 E 90 ft.

Thence S 37°481W

11.40To cor.No.4, identical with cor.No.1, Waddell lode No.
1562, a pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the
ground in a mound of stonss & scribed 4-1659 Wd.L.
Whence a pine post 4 ft.ling, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground
in a mound of stones & scribed 4-1659 W.C. bears N 30°
07!W 50.5 ft.& a second post of same dimensions and
scribing bears S 30°07!E 39 ft.

Thence: S 30°07'E

- 400.00 To point on line whence original location for the East side center bears N 87°E 78 ft.
- 878.00 Some bearing to cor No.5, the S.E.cor., a pine post 4 ft long, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 5-1659 Wd.L.Whence cor.No.2 Oregon, Lode No.1398

Thence S 70 40 1 W

36.43

To cor. No.3, the 3.%.cor.a pine post 4 ft.long,4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1359 Wi.G. Whence original location bears 3 70°331% 40 ft.and a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 8-1359-%.C. bears N 31°45!% 30 ft. and a second post of identical dimensions & scribing is set in original locaton cor.at S 70°331% 40 ft.

Thence | 31°45 | 7

10.93

To intersection line 1-2 Dregon Tole Vo.1398 at 3 87° 4317 50.38 ft.from cor. Vo.2

495.00

Same bearing to orig, location for 7 side center Same bearing to cor. No. 2, Ormond Lode No. 1393

927·30 1003·15

Same bearing to cor. To.1, the place of beginning.

TEXTE

The presumable course of the mineral bearing ledge on this claim as nearly as can be determined from the outcrop & development done, is from cor. No.5, N 34°30'W 1000ft.

STMENERCYCNI

I certify that the value of the labor & improvements on this claim. placed thereon by the claimand or his grantors is not less that \$500.00 & that said improvements consist of:-

No.1 Discovery Shaft 4 x 8 x 50 ft. bears from cor. No.2 S 0.48 E 102 ft. Value 3300.00

Cocation

This claim is located about 1 mile 3.E.of Bisbee, on unsurveyed lands in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona Territory, approximately in Township To. 23 5, Wange To. 24 E, of the Gila & Balt River Base and Jeridian.

Adjoining Claims

Torth

Ace of spades Tode To. 1043, Copper Queen Con. Min. Co., Owners

Last

Jaldell Tole Jo. 1532, J.C. Shattuck, Owner.

South

)rejon Jode Vo.1393, Thomas Higgins, Owner West

ormand Tale Ta.1398

Fraction, unsurveyed, both owned by Thomas Higgins

Total Area Wayland Area 1.170 Acres
Les Area in conflict with Dregon13080.005
Yet Area Wayland Lode 1.174 Acres

Magnetic Variation 11°45 E

Bisbee, Cochise County,
Arizona
April 15th. 1902

J.S. Deputy Aineral Surveyor

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the name:	s of the individuals emp	oloyed by <u>Geø.O.Glark</u>	
United States Deputy M	lineral Surveyor, to ass	ist in running, measuring, and n	narking the lines
corners and boundaries	described in the forego	oing field notes of the survey of	the mining claim
and showing the respec	tive capacities in which	they acted.	
		R.S.Smiley	, Chainman.
		B.F. Morton	, Chainman.
			, Axman.
			, Fiagman.
		2020-	
	TRINIAL CASTILO	OD ACCIOTANTO	
	PINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.	
We	R.S.Smiley		
		lemniy swear that we assisted	
		uty Mineral Surveyor, in marking	
		01	
3114 33 2 3114 3 3 114		voe	
		, known as the	
	WAYLAND		represented
in the foregoing field no	oles as having been surv	reyed by said deputy mineral sur	veyor and under
his direction; and that	said survey has been i	n all respects, to the best of our	r knowledge and
belief, faithfully and co	orrecily executed, and f	he corner and boundary monun	nents established
according to law and	the instructions furnis	shed by the United States Surv	eyor-General for
Arizona Tarrit	огу	(D) (D) (D)	
		RII Miley BF Horton	, Chainman.
		BI Hordon	, Chainman.
			, Axman .
	2.		, Flagman.
	Subscribed and s	sworn to by the above-named pe	ersons before me
		. day of <u>April 1002</u>	
*	· msterbill		
		J.m. olen	
" A A		Notary Public in ar	d for the County
0 0-167		of Cochise, Term My Commission Can	of Arigona
			Jan. 9 1904

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I,, U. S. Deputy Mineral						
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United						
States Surveyor General forARIZONA_TERRITORY, dated						
, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the						
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions						
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining						
Claim of						
, known as the						
JAYLAND						
situate in <u>JARRIEN</u> Mining District						
County, ARTZONA TERRITORY, in Section						
, Township No. , Range No. On unsurveyed fands						
and designated as Survey No. 1650 , as represented						
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim						
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy						
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with						
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-						
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-						
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original						
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and						
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or his grantors						
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value						
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of						
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate						
of expenditures upon any other claim.						
G. C. Clary, U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.						
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Geo. C. Clar.						
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me						
this 15th.						
day of						
J. M. o'Connece						
Wotary Public in and Control						
My Commission expires Jan. 0 1904						

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, R.J. Anilay	, and	P.F. Horton
of lawful age, being first d	luly sworn according to law	, depose and say: that we are
acquainted with the	JAYDAMD	mining claim, situate
in <u>IVE II</u>	Mining district,	OOCHISS County,
Arizona Territory, for which	i I.H.HADDACE	
ha made application for	survey prior to application p	for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, appro	oved May 10, 1872; and tha	at the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the	applicant and his g	rantor. a exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and furth	er that we are not personally	y interested in said mine.
	AG S	n.leu/
,	13 F	mly/ Norton
TERRITORY OF ARI	$\left. \left\{ ss: ight. ight.$	
	Sworn to and subscribed	l before me, this15th.
	day of	1000 , 189
	Notar of Co	ry Public in and for the County chise, Territory of Arizona.

Lode claim.

To all whom it may concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Wayland Mining claim situate on lands belonging to the United Sates of America, and in which there are valuable minerable deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Jacob Pirrung and Charley Strong the undersigned, on the 27 day of September 1899. The longth of this claim is 1500 feet and we claim about 100 feet in a Northerly direction and 1400 feet in a southery direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode and deposit and premises is from the North W to the S.E. The claim is situated and loc ted in the warren Mining District, in Cochise county, in the Territory of Arizona, about 900 feet in a easterly direction from South Bis. ee R.R. Siding. The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the claim as follows: Beginning at at a point in a northerly direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Post, being the N. East corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a Post at the center of the East side line of said claim; thence 750 feet to a post being at the S.E. corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Post at the center of the South end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Post, being at the South West corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a Post being at the center of the Wast sideline of said clain; thence 750 feet to a post at the N.W. corner of siad claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six , Title XXXII, of the revised Statutes of the United Sates, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Aricona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines "Approved March 20,1895 and amended march 2d,1899.

Dated and posted on the ground this 27 day of September 1899, Jacob Pirrung; Charley Strong.

Filed and recorded at request of Charley Strong Hov. 13th at 9 A.M. A.D .1899 Book 17 page 236, Record of Mines, Cochise County Records.

Territory of Arixona,)
:SS.

County of Cochise.

I,Frank Hare county Recorder in and for a said county, do hereby certify that the foregoing, Location notice of the "Wayland Mining claim, recorded Book 17 page 236, Record of Mines, Cochise county Records, Situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona Territory; is a full, true and correct copy as the same appears of record in my said office. witness my hand and official seal, this 5th day of April A.D. 1902

County recorder.

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

E 1
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Promy Augona- Eleft 9", 1902.
2/1/+ 01/
- Capi. 9, 1902.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for the District of Augona.
1, U. S. Surveyor General for the Assimon of Artifolia,
do hereby certify that the fóregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of S. Wallace
out vey of the mining chain of
, known as the
pragrana.
situate in Warren mining district,
Cochise County, Anjona
\sim
in Section , Township No. , Range No. ,
, designated as Survey No. , 659
executed by Geo, 6, Clark, U. S. Deputy Mineral
executed by Jee, O. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Abril 4-15, 1902, under my instructions dated
Abil, 2 - , 1902, have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.
of the contraction of the contra
Mugh Vilry
U. S. Surveyor General for Azzona.
o. b. Sarvegor deneral jore property.

WAYLAND 1659

Surprise Ormond Waddell 1398 1562 \$ 16.40 M 36.43 Oregon 1398

Bisbee Arizona

April L5th

1002

Les O. Clark

U.S.Deputy Min.Surveyor.